To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Olavi JUSSILA, Soini SODERENA	Name: KCI KONECRANES INTERNATIONAL PLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:		
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment  Merger</li> </ol>	Street Address: Koneenkatu 8, Fin-05830		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hyvinkaa State: ZIP: `		
Other:	Country: FINLAND Postal Code:		
Execution Date: August 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes N		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1(One)7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00		
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:       P.O. BOX 747         City:       FALLS CHURCH       State:       VA       ZIP: 22040-0747	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Country: USA			
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\int dx = x \Delta$		
JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY 32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Signature September 24, 1998 Date		
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
	th required cover sheet information to:		

## PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0285

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	Olavi Jussila Ruolimetkapkatu 42	Soini Södere	ena
	() IIB ((B/16), =	Puolimatkankatu 42	Kouluntie 7	
·		FIN_U5830_Hyvinkaa Finland	Finland	3 jykkä
				us for reducing overload and
for whi	ich we are	e about to make (I/we have made—or am	/are about to make)	application for Letters
Patent	of the United	States of America;		
	AND WHERE	AS, KCI Konecranes In	cernational PLC	
		Koneenkatu 8, FIN	-05830 Hyvinkää,	Finland
desirou	is of acquiring	g an interest therein and in	the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor from the
	States;			
	·	FORE he it known hy all	whom it may concern	n, that for and in consideration of
		-	-	Ten Dollars (\$)
to	$\frac{15}{10}$ in hand	paid, the receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged _	we
	-		-	gn, sell, and set over unto the said
1	KCl Konecra	nes International PLC		
*	our entire		<b> right, title, and</b> i	interest in and to the said invention,
as fully	y set forth and	l described in the:		
e blicable	(a) specificatio	n prepared and executed by	us on the17t	hday ofAugust, 19_98_,
ling	(b) application	filed on the day o	f, 19	9, Serial No,
				blication and Letters Patent to be
held ar	nd enjoyed by	the saidKCI Konecrane	s International H	
for _ t	heir ow	n use and behoof, and for $\frac{++++}{+}$	ir legal repres	entatives, to the full end of the term
for wh	nich said Lett	ers Patent are granted, as f	ully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by
us	had this	assignment and sale not been	made.	
	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, here	unto set hand	d and affix seal at
		hland thisth		
			1	
			$\bigcirc$	(Inventor's full Signature)
				(Inventory fun Signature)

PATENT REEL: 9483 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 09/24/1998**